

**Subject:** Request for information regarding vaccines.

**FOI reference:** 202100187980

**Date received:** 29 March 2021

**Date responded:** 1 April 2021

**Information requested:**

- 1) Could I please have a freedom of information request on how many people in Scotland have been admitted to hospital after a vaccine reaction.
- 2) How many fatalities have there been from people who have died 28 days after being given the vaccine.
- 3) How many deaths does the Scottish government from the vaccine before they suspend it use.

**NRS Response:**

1) Our aim is to provide information whenever possible. However, in this instance the information requested is not held by National Records of Scotland. For information on hospital admissions Public Health Scotland may be able to assist with this query and can be contacted by email at [PHS.FOI@phs.scot](mailto:PHS.FOI@phs.scot)

This is a formal notice under section 17(1) of FOISA that National Records of Scotland does not have the information you have requested.

2) At NRS we do not hold information on vaccination records. However, certifying doctors can record on the death certificate where the death was due to an adverse effect of the COVID-19 vaccine. Up to 28th March 2021 there have been no deaths registered where this was the cause of death.

3) Our aim is to provide information whenever possible. However, in this instance the information requested is not held by National Records of Scotland. The Scottish Government may be able to help and can be contacted by email at [ceu@gov.scot](mailto:ceu@gov.scot)

This is a formal notice under section 17(1) of FOISA that National Records of Scotland does not have the information requested.